






































































































State of Washington  Information Technology Professional Services 
Department of Information Services Page 1 of 1 T09-MST-049 

Pursuant to the Automatic Economic Price Adjustment in Section 4, effective June 30, 2010, the 
following is the new Schedule A pricing: 
 

Schedule A 
Price List  

 
As of June 30, 2010 

 
for 

Master Contract Number T09-MST-049 
with 

MAXIMUS, Inc. 
 

MAXIMUS, Inc. is authorized to provide only the Services identified in this Schedule A at or 
below the Not-To-Exceed Hourly Rates (Prices) set forth below. 
 

Service(s) Not-To-Exceed Hourly Rates 
Junior Journey Senior Expert 

1. IT Funding Request, Financial 
Analysis 

$127.80 $153.36 $178.92 $204.48 

2. IT Business Analysis $127.80  $153.36 $178.92 $204.48 
3. External IT Quality Assurance (IV&V) $127.80 $153.36 $204.48 $255.60 
4. IT Project Management $127.80 $153.36 $178.92 $204.48 
5. Technology Architecture Development $127.80 $153.36 $178.92 $204.48 
6. Security Analysis     
7. Enterprise Content Management     
8. Contingency & Disaster Recovery 
Planning 

    

9. Systems Analysis $127.80 $153.36 $178.92 $204.48 
10. Network System Administration     
11. Software Quality Assurance & 
Testing 

    

12. Desktop Applications Development 
and Training 

    

13. Geographic Information Systems 
Application Development 

    

14. Workstation Installation & Support     
15. Client Server, Web & N-Tier 
Application Development 

    

16. General Mainframe Development     
17. General Database Administrator / 
Database Developer / Data Analyst 

    

 



~!!~ Washington State Department of 
~iir Information Services 

Amendment 12-06 

to 


Master Contract # T09-MST-049 

for 


Information Technology Professional Services (ITPS) 


This amendment 12-06 to Master Contract T09-MST-049 is entered into by and between the 
Department of Information Services ("DIS"), an agency of the state of Washington, and 
MAXIMUS, Inc. ("Contractor"). 

Pursuant to Section 31, Authority for Modifications and Amendments, the parties agree to amend 
Contract T09-MST-049 as follows. 

The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the term of this Contract and incorporate the 
Economic Price Adjustment clause of Section 4. 

Now, therefore, the parties agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

(1) Pursuant to Section 2, Term, Contractor and DIS hereby agree to extend the term of 
the Contract through June 30, 2012. 

(2) Pursuant to Section 4, Economic Price Adjustment, the prices shown in 
Schedule A shall be increased by 3.16%, the percentage increase since April 
2010 (the baseline index), of the Consumer Price Index, U.S. City Average, 
All Items, Not Seasonally Adjusted, (CPI-U, Series ID: CUUROOOOSAO). 
Schedule A shall be replaced in its entirety with the attached Schedule A. 

Under the provisions of chapter 39.29 RCW, this Amendment is required to be filed with the 
Office of Financial Management (OFM). Any amendment required to be so filed is ineffective, 
and no work shall be commenced nor payment made, until ten (10) working days following the 
date of filing and, if approval is required, until the amendment has been approved by OFM. In 
the event OFM fails to approve the Amendment, the Amendment shall be null and void. 

All other terms and conditions of the original Master Contract, as amended, shall remain in full 
force and effect. 

State of Washington Infonnation Technology Professional Services 
Department of Infonnation Services Amendment 12-06 for T09-MST-049 



This Amendment, effective July 1, 2011 is executed by the persons signing below, who warrant, 
respectively, that they have the authority to execute it on behalfof the party indicated. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have read and understand this Amendment 12-06, and 
by their signatures below, agree to each and every particular. 

ACCEPTED ACCEPTED 

;2;~ 
Scott Smith 
Print or Type Name 

JUN 292011T AS Program Coordinator 
Title Date 

State of Washington Infonnation Technology Professional Services 
Department of Infonnation Services Amendment 12-06 for T09-MST -049 



Schedule A 
Price List 

As of July 1, 2011 

for 

Master Contract Number T09-MST -049 


with 

MAXIMUS, Inc. 


MAXIMUS, Inc. is authorized to provide only the Services identified in this Schedule A at or 
below the Not-To-Exceed Hourly Rates (Prices) set forth below. 

IT Funding Request, Financial Analysis $131.84 $158.21 $184.57 $210.94 

3 	 External IT Quality Assurance and $131.84 $158.21 $210.94 $263.68 
Independent Verification and Validation 

5 	 Technology Architecture Planning & $131.84 $158.21 $184.57 $210.94 
Development 

7 	 Enterprise Content Management 

9 	 Systems Analysis $131.84 $158.21 $184.57 $210.94 

11 	 Software Quality Assurance & Testing 

13 	 Geographic Information Systems 
Application Development 

15 	 Client Server, Web & N-Tier 
Application Development 

17 	 General Database Administrator I 
Database Developer I Data Analyst 

State of~/ashingt(m Information Technology Professional Services 
Department of Information Services Amendment 12-06 for T09-MST -049 








	T09-MST-049
	T09-MST-049

	Contract

	Schedule A

	Schedule  B
	Schedule  C


	Amendments

	Amendment 09-01
	Amendment 10-02 - Revised pricing 
	Amendment 10-03
	Automatic Price Adjustment

	Amendment 12-06



	12-07 T09-MST-049

